#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle Group Instruments, Inc.		01/11/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inficon GmbH	
Street Address:	Hintergasse 15B	
Internal Address:	CH-7310	
City:	Bad Ragaz	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1220637	PHOTOVAC	
Registration Number:	2183076	MICROFID	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (315)425-2701

 Phone:
 315-703-2739

 Email:
 ipdocket@hblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Kelepurovski, Jr.

Address Line 1: One Park Place

Address Line 2: 300 South State Street

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2801343

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0676

\$65,00 1220637

Name: Hiscock & Barclay, LLP Address Line 1: One Park Place Address Line 2: 300 South State Street Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie L. Lavacca Signature: /Melanie L. Lavacca/ Date: 01/31/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004707 FRAME: 0677

### RELEASE, QUITCLAIM AND ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CARLISLE GROUP INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (hereinafter "Releasor"), formerly operating under the name PHOTOVAC INC., confirms by these presents that in 2011, the Releasor (as Photovac Inc.) had released and assigned, and does hereby release, forever quitclaim and assign to INFICON GmbH of Bad Ragaz, Switzerland, a Swiss corporation, (hereinafter "Owner"), any and all right, title and interest that Releasor may have had and/or may have in and to the trademark(s), service mark(s) and trade name(s) specifically identified in the Schedule attached to and forming a part of this Instrument (hereinafter "Mark(s)"), including all common law rights in the Mark(s) and together with all applications and registrations therefor throughout the world, with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark(s), and with all rights of protection and all claims for past, present and future infringement thereof throughout the world that Releasor may have in the Mark(s).

Releasor covenants that it will at any time and at the request of Owner execute such documents and take such other action that in the opinion of Owner may be desirable or necessary to secure to Owner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights intended to be released, quitclaimed and assigned by this instrument. Releasor further covenants that it will take no action in the future that will prejudice Owner's rights in and to the Mark(s), but Releasor otherwise does not by this Instrument warrant that it now has any such rights or title in or to the Mark(s).

This Release, Quitclaim and Assignment shall be binding on Releasor and Releasor successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Instrument to be executed this day of January 2012.

CARLISLE GROUP INSTRUMENTS, INC.,

formerly operating under the name

PHOTOVAC INC.

Name:

Title:

Chairman

# **SCHEDULE**

Trademark	Country of Registration and (Status of Registration)	Application No.	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
PHOTOVAC	United States (Registered)	73/289894	1,220,637	12/15/80	12/21/82
MICROFID	United States (Lapsed)	74/604413	2,183,076	11/29/94	8/18/98

MW INV

- 2 -